

# Nursery Name: Treehouse

Centre Opening Hours: 7:30 am to 6:00 pm

The nursery is open all year apart from one inset day, bank and public holidays, and between Christmas and New Year.

**Address:** Bright Horizons at RGU, Garthdee Road, Aberdeen, AB10 7GE  
**Phone:** 01224 973 284  
**Email:** treehouse@brighthorizons.com

Full Days: 07:30-18:00
Mornings: 07:30-13:00
Afternoons: 13:00-18:00

## Tuition Fees to be billed to NON RGU parents/families

Fees Effective from 01/09/2025

**Any change in fees relating to a child's age will take effect in the month following their birthday**

### Standard Monthly Fees (Invoiced for 52 Weeks over 12 months)

#### Under 2's

		1/2 Days					
		0	1	2	3	4	5
DAYS	0	£184.59	£369.18	£553.76	£738.35	£922.94	
	1	£340.27	£524.86	£709.44	£894.03	£1,078.62	
	2	£680.54	£865.13	£1,049.71	£1,234.30		
	3	£1,020.81	£1,205.39	£1,389.98			
	4	£1,361.08	£1,545.66				
	5	£1,668.71					

#### 2's to 3's

		1/2 Days					
		0	1	2	3	4	5
DAYS	0	£184.59	£369.18	£553.76	£738.35	£922.94	
	1	£340.27	£524.86	£709.44	£894.03	£1,078.62	
	2	£680.54	£865.13	£1,049.71	£1,234.30		
	3	£1,020.81	£1,205.39	£1,389.98			
	4	£1,361.08	£1,545.66				
	5	£1,668.71					

#### Over 3's

		1/2 Days					
		0	1	2	3	4	5
DAYS	0	£179.58	£359.16	£538.74	£718.32	£897.91	
	1	£331.06	£510.64	£690.22	£869.80	£1,049.38	
	2	£662.12	£841.70	£1,021.28	£1,200.86		
	3	£993.18	£1,172.76	£1,352.34			
	4	£1,324.23	£1,503.81				
	5	£1,623.01					